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EPC WORLDWIDE LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

Notes

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash at Bank

Stock

CREDITORS: Amounts falling
due within one year

NET CURRENT LIABILITIES:

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES:

CREDITORS: Amounts falling
_due after more than one year

<+

CAPITAL AND RESERVES:
Called Up Share Capital 2
Profit & Loss Account

Shareholders’ Funds

As at 31st March 1995

1995
£ £
641
950
1591
1744
(153)
(153)
£(153)
2
(155)
153

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the

period ending 31st March 1995

No notice has been deposited under Section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985 in relation to its financial

statements for the financial year.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

(@)  ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the

Companies Act 1985 and

(b)  preparing financial statements which give a troe and fair view of the state of affairs of the company
as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with
the requirements of Section 226 and which otherwise comply with the reguirements of the Companies
Act 1985 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The notes form part of these financial statements




- EPC WORLDWIDE LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
As at 31st March 1995

Advantage has been taken of the exemptions conferred by Section A of Part ITI of Schedule 8 to the
Companies Act 1985 on the grounds that, in the opinion of the directors, the company is entitled to the
benefit of those exemptions as a small company.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD:

DIRECTOR

Approved by the Board on 25 Jmium.y 1‘1‘]@:

The notes form part of these financial statements
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