Registered Number: 2962492

ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH 1995 FOR

EPC WORLDWIDE LIMITED



INDEX TO THE ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Financial Statements	4

COMPANY INFORMATION

DIRECTORS:

Mrs.N.Flack

Mr.I.R.Flack

Miss F.Grove

SECRETARY:

Mr.I.R.Flack

REGISTERED OFFICE:

92 Chiswick High Road London W4 1SH

REGISTERED NUMBER: 02962492

ACCOUNTANTS:

L.A.International Management Ltd. 92 Chiswick High Road

London W4 1SH

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET As at 31st March 1995

	1995	
Notes	£	£
CURRENT ASSETS:		
Cash at Bank	641	
Stock	<u>950</u>	
CREDITORS: Amounts falling	1591	
due within one year	<u>1744</u>	
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES:		(153)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT		
LIABILITIES:		(153)
CREDITORS: Amounts falling		
due after more than one year		-
		£(153)
•		<u> </u>
CAPITAL AND RESERVES:		
Called Up Share Capital 2		2
Profit & Loss Account		<u>(155)</u>
Shareholders' Funds		$\underline{\mathfrak{t}}(153)$

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the period ending 31st March 1995

No notice has been deposited under Section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985 in relation to its financial statements for the financial year.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The notes form part of these financial statements Page 2

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET As at 31st March 1995

Advantage has been taken of the exemptions conferred by Section A of Part III of Schedule 8 to the Companies Act 1985 on the grounds that, in the opinion of the directors, the company is entitled to the benefit of those exemptions as a small company.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD:

DIRECTOR

Approved by the Board on 25th January 1996